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All sales are subject to the conditions published on the website at: 
http://www.wickman.net.au/wineauction/Membership/XUDUserAgreement.asp  
 
Bidding closes Tuesday 9th June 2009, 7:30pm ACST. 
 
A Buyers Premium of 11% (including GST) applies to all lots in this sale. 
 
IMPORTANT: Bidding is per bottle or per magnum etc. unless otherwise 
stated.  
 
NOTE: ALL lots in this auction have been posted without any hidden reserve price 
and the column below labeled ‘Opening Bid’ indicates the lots opening price at the 
time of the auction first listing online. 
 
PROVENANCE:  
A wines provenance is its purchase and storage history and it is essential knowledge 
for anyone contemplating buying fine wine on the secondary market. We make every 
effort to determine the history of any wine we place to auction.  

• Verified 
Indicates that we have verified the wines provenance. 

•  Checked 
Indicates that we have checked the provenance of this wine with the owner 
but have NOT verified it. 

• Nothing 
We have not been able to determine the wines past owner(s) nor its storage 
history. 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

2318 57 1 Bottle BAROSSA VALLEY ESTATE E & E 
Black Pepper Shiraz, Barossa Valley 1993 

$65 - 85  Checked 

2319 31 1 Bottle BEST'S WINES Bin 0 Great Western 
Shiraz, Grampians 1991  
(VHS) 

$32 - 42  Checked 

2320 64 1 Bottle BROKENWOOD WINES Graveyard 
Vineyard Shiraz, Hunter Valley 1994  
(Vintage Cellars Cellar Collection (Anders 
Josephson) - sticker only) 

$70 - 80  Checked 

2321 28 1 Bottle CAPE MENTELLE Shiraz, Margaret 
River 1992 

$30 - 36  Checked 

2322 38 1 Bottle CORIOLE Lloyd Reserve Shiraz, 
McLaren Vale 1993 

$40 - 50  Checked 

2323 72 1 Bottle CULLEN WINES Cabernet Merlot, 
Margaret River 1994  
(VVHS) 

$80 - 
100  

Checked 

2324 59 4 Bottles GIACONDA Shiraz, Beechworth 
2000  
(2x cellar damaged labels) 

$75 - 85  Checked 

2325 46 1 Bottle GREENOCK CREEK Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Barossa Valley 1994 

$50 - 65  Checked 

2326 52 1 Bottle HARDY'S Eileen Hardy Shiraz, South 
Australia 1993 

$55 - 65  Checked 

2327 36 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Abbotts Prayer Merlot 
Cabernet, Lenswood 1992 

$40 - 52  Checked 

2328 64 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Cyril Henschke Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Eden Valley 1993 

$75 - 85  Checked 

2329 65 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Cyril Henschke Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Eden Valley 1993 

$75 - 85  Checked 

2330 65 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Cyril Henschke Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Eden Valley 1993 

$75 - 85  Checked 

2331 190 2 Bottles HENSCHKE Hill of Grace Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1984  
(1 x base of neck) 

$200 - 
240 

Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

2332 229 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Hill of Grace Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1991  
(VHS, evidence of weeping) 

$350 - 
400  

 

2333 252 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Hill of Grace Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1992 

$280 - 
340  

 

2334 265 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Hill of Grace Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1992 

$280 - 
340  

Checked 

2335 34 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Keyneton Estate Shiraz 
Cabernet Malbec, Eden Valley 1993 

$36 - 46  Checked 

2336 69 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Mount Edelstone Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1990  
(VVHS, evidence of weeping) 

$95 - 
135  

 

2337 85 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Mount Edelstone Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1990 

$95 - 
135  

Checked 

2338 72 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Mount Edelstone Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1991  
(Bon) 

$80 - 90  Checked 

2339 72 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Mount Edelstone Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1991  
(VHS) 

$80 - 90  Checked 

2340 61 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Mount Edelstone Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1992  
(cellar damaged/soiled label & capsule) 

$75 - 85  Checked 

2341 61 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Mount Edelstone Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1992  
(minor cellar soiled & scuffed label) 

$75 - 85  Checked 

2342 71 1 Bottle HENSCHKE Mount Edelstone Shiraz, 
Eden Valley 1993 

$75 - 85  Checked 

2343 38 1 Bottle JOSEPH Moda Cabernet Merlot, 
South Australia 1995 

$50 - 60  Checked 

2344 27 1 Bottle KALLESKE Greenock Basket Pressed 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 2004 

$30 - 40  Checked 

2345 38 1 Bottle KAY BROS AMERY Block 6 Old Vine 
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 1991 

$40 - 60  Checked 

2346 28 1 Bottle LINDEMANS Limestone Ridge 
Vineyard Shiraz Cabernet, Coonawarra 1996 

$32 - 46  Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

2347 36 1 Bottle LINDEMANS St. George Vineyard 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Coonawarra 1994 

$40 - 60  Verified 

2348 21 6 Bottles MAJELLA Cabernet, Coonawarra 
2004 

$24 - 34  Checked 

2349 125 1 Bottle MOSS WOOD Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Margaret River 1995  
(very slight torn label) 

$130 - 
180  

Checked 

2350 23 1 Bottle MOUNT IDA Shiraz, Heathcote 1991 $24 - 32  Checked 

2351 49 1 Bottle NOON WINERY Reserve Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Langhorne Creek 2004 

$55 - 75  Checked 

2352 45 1 Bottle NOON WINERY Reserve Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Langhorne Creek 2005 

$50 - 70  Checked 

2353 67 2 Bottles NOON WINERY Reserve Shiraz, 
Langhorne Creek 2005 

$75 - 
105  

Checked 

2354 63 2 Bottles NOON WINERY Reserve Shiraz, 
Langhorne Creek 2006 

$70 - 
100  

Checked 

2355 63 1 Bottle NOON WINERY Reserve Shiraz, 
Langhorne Creek 2006 

$70 - 
100  

Checked 

2356 65 1 Bottle NOON WINERY Reserve Shiraz, 
Langhorne Creek 2006 

$70 - 
100  

Checked 

2357 38 1 Bottle ORLANDO St. Hugo Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Coonawarra 1996 

$40 - 60  Checked 

2358 54 1 Bottle PARKER COONAWARRA ESTATE 
Terra Rossa 1st Growth Cabernet Merlot 
Cabernet Franc, Coonawarra 1994 

$60 - 70  Checked 

2359 24 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 128 Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 1993 

$25 - 33  Checked 

2360 32 2 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 128 Shiraz, 
Coonawarra 1998 

$36 - 42  Verified 

2361 25 2 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 138 Old Vine Shiraz 
Grenache Mourvedre, Barossa Valley 1998 

$28 - 36  Verified 

2362 18 3 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 138 Old Vine Shiraz 
Grenache Mourvedre, Barossa Valley 2001 

$20 - 25  Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

2363 34 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 28 Shiraz, Kalimna 
1991  
(VVHS) 

$38 - 54  Checked 

2364 23 3 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 28 Shiraz, Kalimna 
1994 

$26 - 36  Verified 

2365 32 3 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 28 Shiraz, Kalimna 
1996  
(1 x UK Import label) 

$36 - 44  Verified 

2366 33 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 28 Shiraz, Kalimna 
1998 

$37 - 45  Verified 

2367 20 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 28 Shiraz, Kalimna 
2002 

$23 - 30  Checked 

2368 60 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 1986  
(base of neck, mouldy & cellar stained label) 

$70 - 
100  

 

2369 52 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 1991 

$55 - 66  Checked 

2370 40 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 1993 

$42 - 50  Checked 

2371 45 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 1994 

$50 - 60  Verified 

2372 59 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996 

$66 - 80  Verified 

2373 54 3 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet 
Shiraz, South Australia 1998  
(3 x very minor oiled labels) 

$60 - 70  Verified 

2374 54 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998 

$60 - 70  Verified 

2375 95 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet 
Shiraz, South Australia 1999  
(wooden presentation box) 

$110 - 
160  

Verified 

2376 90 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 389 Cabernet 
Shiraz, South Australia 2003 

$100 - 
120  

Verified 

2377 45 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 407 Cabernet 
Sauvignon, South Australia 1991 

$46 - 58 Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

2378 24 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 407 Cabernet 
Sauvignon, South Australia 1993 

$28 - 34  Checked 

2379 27 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 407 Cabernet 
Sauvignon, South Australia 1994 

$32 - 46  Checked 

2380 36 2 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 407 Cabernet 
Sauvignon, South Australia 1998 

$40 - 50  Verified 

2381 100 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 707 Cabernet 
Sauvignon, South Australia 1992 

$110 - 
180  

Checked 

2382 100 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 707 Cabernet 
Sauvignon, South Australia 1993 

$110 - 
150  

Checked 

2383 115 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 707 Cabernet 
Sauvignon, South Australia 1994  
(slightly cellar damaged label) 

$130 - 
190  

Checked 

2384 284 4 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 90A Cabernet 
Shiraz, Coonawarra-Barossa Valley 1990 

$360 - 
450  

Checked 

2385 325 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 90A Cabernet Shiraz, 
Coonawarra-Barossa Valley 1990 

$360 - 
450  

Verified 

2386 325 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 90A Cabernet Shiraz, 
Coonawarra-Barossa Valley 1990 

$360 - 
450  

Verified 

2387 284 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 90A Cabernet Shiraz, 
Coonawarra-Barossa Valley 1990 

$360 - 
450  

Checked 

2388 294 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 90A Cabernet Shiraz, 
Coonawarra-Barossa Valley 1990 

$360 - 
450  

Checked 

2389 389 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1968  
(VVHS, minor torn & stained capsule, minor 
soiled label, photo on website) 

$550 - 
700  

Checked 

2390 229 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1972  
(HS, minor cellar scufffed & marked label) 

$280 - 
360  

 

2391 234 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1973  
(HS) 

$300 - 
360  

 

2392 243 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1973  
(VHS, very minor cellar scuffed labels) 

$300 - 
360  
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

2393 409 1 Bottle PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1986 

$500 - 
600  

Checked 

2394 755 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1996  
(wooden presentation box) 

$800 - 
1000  

Verified 

2395 1100 1 Magnum PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998  
(wooden presentation box) 

$1200 - 
1400  

Verified 

2396 450 6 Bottles PENFOLDS Bin 95 Grange Shiraz, 
South Australia 1998  
(unopened wooden case) 

$500 - 
600  

Verified 

2397 45 3 Bottles PENFOLDS Magill Estate Shiraz, 
Adelaide 1999 

$50 - 65  Verified 

2398 40 2 Bottles PENFOLDS Magill Estate Shiraz, 
Adelaide 2003  
(1x signs of weepage) 

$55 - 70  Checked 

2399 81 1 Bottle PENFOLDS RWT Shiraz, Barossa 
Valley 1997 

$90 - 
110  

Checked 

2400 108 1 Bottle PENFOLDS RWT Shiraz, Barossa 
Valley 1998 

$120 - 
150  

Verified 

2401 93 1 Bottle PENFOLDS RWT Shiraz, Barossa 
Valley 2002 

$110 - 
130  

Checked 

2402 54 1 Bottle PENFOLDS St. Henri Shiraz, South 
Australia 1992 

$56 - 75  Checked 

2403 90 1 Bottle PENFOLDS St. Henri Shiraz, South 
Australia 1996 

$100 - 
130  

Verified 

2404 76 6 Bottles PENFOLDS St. Henri Shiraz, South 
Australia 1998  
(from an unopened box) 

$85 - 
115  

Verified 

2405 76 2 Bottles PENFOLDS St. Henri Shiraz, South 
Australia 1998 

$85 - 
115  

Verified 

2406 55 6 Bottles PENFOLDS St. Henri Shiraz, South 
Australia 1999  
(from an unopened box) 

$56 - 70  Verified 

2407 35 12 Half Bottles PENFOLDS St. Henri Shiraz, 
South Australia 2004 

$38 - 45 Checked 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

2408 35 6 Half Bottles PENFOLDS St. Henri Shiraz, 
South Australia 2004 

$38 - 45 Checked 

2409 35 6 Half Bottles PENFOLDS St. Henri Shiraz, 
South Australia 2004 

$38 - 45 Checked 

2410 62 1 Bottle PETER LEHMANN Stonewell Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1991 

$65 - 85  Checked 

2411 25 1 Bottle PLANTAGENET Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Great Southern 1992 

$26 - 34 Checked 

2412 70 1 Bottle ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 1997 

$80 - 
115  

Checked 

2413 75 7 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$85 - 95  Verified 

2414 75 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$85 - 95  Verified 

2415 76 6 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005  
(unopened box) 

$85 - 95  Verified 

2416 75 4 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$85 - 95  Verified 

2417 75 3 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$85 - 95  Verified 

2418 75 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$85 - 95  Verified 

2419 75 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$85 - 95  Verified 

2420 75 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$85 - 95  Verified 

2421 75 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$85 - 95  Verified 

2422 75 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$85 - 95  Verified 

2423 75 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$85 - 95  Verified 
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AUSTRALIAN RED WINE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

2424 75 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$85 - 95  Verified 

2425 75 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2005 

$85 - 95  Verified 

2426 75 2 Bottles ROCKFORD Basket Press Shiraz, 
Barossa Valley 2006 

$80 - 95 Checked 

2427 139 1 Bottle ROCKFORD SVS Flaxman Valley 
Shiraz, Barossa Valley 1998 

$155 - 
220  

Verified 

2428 21 6 Bottles SHINGLEBACK D Block Reserve 
Shiraz, McLaren Vale 2003 

$24 - 30  Checked 

2429 106 1 Bottle VERITAS ROLF BINDER WINES 
Hanisch Vineyard Shiraz, Barossa Valley 
1991  
(VVHS, photo on website) 

$130 - 
180  

Checked 

2430 54 2 Bottles WENDOUREE Malbec, Clare Valley 
2006 

$60 - 70 Checked 

2431 90 4 Bottles WENDOUREE Shiraz, Clare Valley 
2006 

$100 - 
150 

Checked 

2432 27 1 Bottle WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Coonawarra 1994 

$30 - 36  Checked 

2433 72 1 Bottle WYNNS COONAWARRA ESTATE 
Centenary Shiraz Cabernet, Coonawarra 
1991 

$80 - 
100  

Checked 

2434 29 3 Bottles YALUMBA The Menzies Retreat 
Cabernet Sauvignon Shiraz, Coonawarra 
2004 

$33 - 40 Checked 
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CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

2435 60 1 Bottle BOLLINGER Special Cuvee Brut, 
Champagne NV  
(lightly cellar scuffed label) 

$65 - 70 Checked 

2436 499 1 Bottle MOET & CHANDON Cuvee Dom 
Perignon Brut, Champagne 1990  
(level slightly above bottom of foil) 

$550 - 
700  

Checked 

2437 42 2 Bottles MOET ET CHANDON Imperial Brut, 
Champagne NV 

$50 - 75 Checked 

2438 23 1 Bottle PETER LEHMANN The Black Queen 
Sparkling Red, Barossa Valley 1998  
(disgorged 2005) 

$26 - 28  Checked 

 
 
 

SAUTERNES 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name 
Price  
Range 

Provenance 

2439 63 1 Bottle CHATEAU FILHOT, 2me cru classe, 
Sauternes 2001 

$70 - 75  Checked 

 
 
 

ITALY 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name 
Price  
Range 

Provenance 

2440 54 7 Bottles PATRIZI, Barolo 2002 $60 - 65  Checked 
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RHONE 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

2441 126 1 Bottle E. GUIGAL Chateau d'Ampuis, Cote-
Rotie 2000 

$140 - 
200  

Checked 

 
 
 

PORTUGAL 
 
Lot 
No. 

Opening 
Bid ($) 

Wine Name Price  
Range 

Provenance 

2442 359 1 Magnum WARRES Vintage Port, Oporto 
2000 

$460 - 
540  

Verified 

 
 
 
END OF AUCTION 
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